E v a l u a t i o n
C e r t i f i c a t e
Issuing Authority NMiCertin B.V.
25 April 2019
C. Oosterman
Head Certification Board
NMi Certin B.V.
Thijsseweg 11

Part A density sensor, intended to be used as a part of a measuring instrument
Producer’s mark or name : Micro Motion Inc.
 Type designation : CDM100
 Accuracy class  : 0,3; 0,5; 1,0
 Destined for the measurement of : Products in a liquid state, excluding
under pressure liquefied gases.
 Further properties and test results are described in the annexes:
− Description TC8272 revision 6;
− Documentation folder TC8272-2.
Remarks − This revision replaces the previous revisions;
− The documentation folder is not changed.
D e s c r i p t i o n
Number TC8272 revision 6
Project number 2172717
Page 1 of 6
1 General information about the density sensor
Properties of this density sensor, whether mentioned or not, shall not conflict with the
legislation.
This Evaluation Certificate is the positive result of the applied voluntary, modular approach,
for a component of a measuring instrument, as described in WELMEC 8.8.
The complete measuring system must be covered by an EC-type examination certificate or an
EU-type examination certificate.
1.1 Essential parts
The density sensor is composed of the following parts:
Description Documentation Remarks
Measurement sensor
8272/0-01
8272/4-01
With updates to the sensors
internal circuit board.
Transmitter
8272/0-02
Assembly of the transmitter to
the measurement sensor
8272/0-05 Core Board
8272/0-06 Exi Power Supply
8272/0-07 Exd power Supply
8272/0-08
Display with infra-red keys
Note: the display is optional.
External Power supply
8272/0-09
QUINT-PS/1AC/24DC/3.5
100 – 240 VAC input
8272/0-10
QUINT-PS/24DC/24DC/5
24 VDC input
1.2 Essential characteristics
1.2.1 Construction / working principle
In the housing of the measurement sensor, two parallel tubes are mounted which are set
into a vibrating motion which is controlled by the transmitter. The two pick-off coils
generate signals representative for the frequency of motion of the measurement tubes. The
resonance frequency depends, among other things, on the density of the liquid in the
measurement tubes.
The transmitter can output this resonant frequency either directly or via serial
communication.
The transmitter is capable of density calculations as specified in chapters 1.2.10 and 1.2.11 of
this description. These density values can be outputted via RS-485 Modbus serial
communication, BELL 202 HART protocol or 4 … 20 mA analog signal.
1.2.2 Product range (density and/or viscosity)
- Densities between 630 and 1300 kg/m3
- Viscosities between 0,6 and 8,5 mPa‧s
D e s c r i p t i o n
Number TC8272 revision 6
Project number 2172717
Page 2 of 6
1.2.3 Maximum operating pressure: 100 bar(g)
1.2.4 Maximum flow rate: 10 kg/min
1.2.5 Temperature range liquid: -10 °C / +60 °C
1.2.6 Temperature range ambient: -10 °C / +55 °C
1.2.7 Environment classes: M2 / E2